

ASX ANNOUCEMENT

4th September 2024

Lachlan Star Limited to present at the Resources Rising Stars Gold Coast Investor Conference

Lachlan Star Limited [ASX: LSA] is pleased to advise shareholders and investors that its CEO Andrew Tyrrell will present at the Resources Rising Stars Gold Coast Investor Conference, being held on Tuesday 3rd and Wednesday 4th September 2024.

Andrew Tyrrell will provide an update on the Company's activities and outlook.

The Conference will be live-streamed and shareholders and investors can attend either in-person or virtually via the Conference Livestream. There is no charge to attend either the live-stream or in-person event for investors, however registration is essential.

Conference location: RACV Royal Pines Resort, Ross St, Benowa QLD 4217

Registration details: www.rrinvestor.com

(In-person and online)

A recording of the presentation will be sent to all registered attendees shortly after the conclusion of the presentation via the Online Conference platform, and an edited version will be released on the Company's website and other platforms after the event.

It is recommended that online investors pre-register prior to the commencement of the presentation.

A full Conference program can be downloaded from RRS Gold Coast Program (rrsinvestor.com).

Authorised for release by the Lachlan Star Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Andrew Tyrrell, Chief Executive Officer

Lachlan Star Limited

info@lachlanstar.com

Telephone +61 8 9226 1524

For media inquiries, please contact: Nicholas Read Read Corporate info@readcorporate.com.au Telephone: +61 8 9388 1474

Level 2, 1292 Hay Street, West Perth WA 6005

ASX: LSA

PoBox 454